504302776 04/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4349457 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC J. HANSEN	03/03/2017
ADAM J. COHEN	02/28/2017
JOSH E. TANG	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLINT & WALLING, INC.	
Street Address:	95 NORTH OAK STREET	
City:	KENDALLVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46755	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15477241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-4994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025894215

Email: SCOX@LCGANDM.COM

Correspondent Name: SCOTT R. COX LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & GOODMAN, PSC

Address Line 1: 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1743

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT R. COX

SIGNATURE: /Scott R. Cox/

DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504302776 REEL: 041824 FRAME: 0538

source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041824 FRAME: 0539

Practitioner's Docket No.	P-1743	PATENT /
		For: V.S. and/or Foreign Rights
		For: U.S. Application or
		☐ U.S. Provisional Application
		For: U.S. Patent
		For:□ PCT Application
		By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): 9222 Soaring Hill Place Eric J. Hansen Fort Wayne, IN 46804 USA (type or print name of Inventors) Address Nationality 2280 Commonwealth Ave Adam J. Cohen Auburndale, MA 02466 USA 38 West Prescott Street Josh E. Tang Westford, MA 01886 USA

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors -- page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNEE:	
FLINT & WALLING, INC.	95 North Oak Street
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
USA	Kendallville, Indiana 46755
Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the	he following)
the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions	
(check the following box, if foreign righ	ate are also to be assigned
and in all foreign countries, including a	Il rights to claim priority
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed	
Device and method for switching in and out a start wind	ling of a single phase AC motor
(check and complete (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) \square U.S. provisional application naming the a	bove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
☐ Express mail label no.:	
Mailed:	Addressed
	I for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
	and request my attorney to insert below the filing
date and application number w	nen they become know.
(d) U.S. application no. 15 / 477,241	filed on April 3, 2017
(e) ☐ International application no. PCT /_	The state of the s
filed on	
(f) □ U.S. patent no.	issued
fees is being sent separately	ondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
(check (g), if foreign application	(e) is also being assigned)
(g) □ and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	
(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	go remains the right to elim priority

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING:

checked above

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was

Eric J. Hansen (type or print name of Inventors)		Signature of INVENTOR
type of principality of inventors)		anginature of the visit york
Adam J. Cohen	wayn.	No
Josh E. Tang		
	- Arment	
	- Contraction	**************************************
		A CONTROL OF THE CONT
	···········	
	•	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention – Multiple Inventors – page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's	Docket No.	P-1743

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or

□ U.S. Provisional Application

For:□ U.S. Patent For:□ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

	9222 \$	Soaring Hill Place	
Eric J. Hansen		Vayne, IN 46804	USA
(type or print name of Inventors)	Address		Nationality
	2280	Commonwealth Ave	
Adam J. Cohen		rndale, MA 02466	USA
	20 117	est Prescott Street	
Josh E. Tang		ford, MA 01886	USA
	***************************************		······································
	-		**************************************
	- Annahamman and anna	NA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	····ducerialistic in the second secon
•			
	B		
	Northfold Printed and proposed and printed		
	***************************************	and the state of t	
	\		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors -- page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNEE:	
FLINT & WALLING, INC.	95 North Oak Street
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
USA	Kendallville, Indiana 46755
Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the	ne following)
the entire right, title and interest	
	0/) interest
an undivided percent (for the United States and its territorial possessions	76) Interest
To the Office duces and its territorial possessions	
(check the following box, if foreign righ	ts are also to be assigned)
(check the following box, if foreign right and in all foreign countries, including a	ll rights to claim priority
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed	
Device and method for switching in and out a start wind	ling of a single phase AC motor
(check and complete (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a) □ U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
	date notewith
	bove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
☐ Express mail label no.:	
Mailed:	
	for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
	and request my attorney to insert below the filing
date and application number wh	ien they become know.
(d) U.S. application no. 15 / 477,241	filed on April 3, 2017
(e) ☐ International application no. PCT /_	
filed on	toward.
(f) U.S. patent no.	nstred
fees is being sent separately	ondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
(check (g), if foreign application	(s) is also heing assigned)
(g) □ and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	
• • •	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 041824 FRAME: 0544

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		ssary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
INI WITNIES	S WHEREOF. We have	hereunto set hand and seal this 2/28/17
IIA AA I I I AIDE)D 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date of signing
WARNING:	The date of signing must b checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Eric J. Hansen		
(type or print name of lnv	ventors)	Signature of INVENTOR
Adam J. Cohen		Thys -
Josh E. Tang		
No. of the Control of		
	n Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.
Note: No witnessin only be prim	g, notarization or legalization a facie evidence of execution	n is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will . 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired

RECORDED: 04/03/2017

PATENT REEL: 041824 FRAME: 0545

(Assignment of Invention - Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3)